Project Title:

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills
City of Mandaluyong, Metro Manila

Supply of Services for the Hosting/Co-location of Servers, Network

Equipment and Internet Connection Subscription

EID BULLETIN No. ’2

All prospective bidders are hereby informed of the following:

1.0 Clarifications

ETP

Query

Clarification

Page 53—0n secoh_darya’redundanlfback
up CIR 20 Mbps connection to the
internet:

Can this be provided by same
provider since Co-location area/bldg.

is the most secured place/location of |

winning bidder wherein equipment/
facilities are all redundant/diversed?

ETPI

ETPI

| Page 53 — On secondary/redundant/back

up leased of 20 Mbps:

Can this be provider
provider since ETPI has already
provisioned diverse Fiber Optic Cable
going to SEC Bldg.?

_F'_age 56 — On Internet Connection

Subscription, CIR 10 Mbps CIR with third
party  secondary/redundant  internet
connection

Can this be provided by same
provider since ETPI has already
provisioned diversed Fiber Optic
going into SEC Bldg? ETPI may use
it's secondary fiber link to deliver the
requirement, furthermore ETPI will

by same

have enough control over the link and

No, as stated on Page 53 —

"Secondary/redundant/back-up  CIR 10
Mbps connection to the internet from third

party’

Primary link is provided by the service
provider and secondary by another service
provider where both connections are active to
achieve redundancy and zero fail over.

Mo, as stated on Page 53 -

"Secondary/redundant/back-up leased of
20 Mbps from one of the country's leading
third party carrier (other than the co-
location contractor) which is
available, once the primary line of service
contractor

unavailable”

Primary link is provided by the service
provider and secondary by another service
provider where both connections are active to

achieve redundancy and zero fail over.

Wﬂ, as stated on Page 56 —

‘With third party secondary/redundant
internet connaction - CIR 10 Mbps CIR"

The Primary Internet Connection is provided
by the service provider and secondary by
another service provider where both
connections are active to achieve redundancy
and zero fail over.

readily |

encounters  problem/becomes




Query

to ensure minimal to no downtime for
the circuit to be provided to SEC.

Clarification

2.0 Amendments

1 Page 54 — On Certification
ETPI |
1SO 9001:20008 Quality Mgt
System (QAMS)"
2 Page 54 — On installation lead time 30

ETPI

Query/Bid Documents

days upon receipt of work order/Notice to
Proceed SEC {(page 61)

If inquiry on Page 53 (secondary
connection) can not be granted, can
we extend delivery lead time from 30
days to 60 days in anticipationon
coordinationand
Partner provider (3" Party)?

installation of

o

F’age 85 - On Monitoring Tocls

“Two (2) units of Monitoring Tools for
remote monitoring:

* Must be able to connect remotely
to the co-location facility
internet,

* Must be in portable device form:

thru

11.6  inch-{diagonal) LED
backlit widescreen display
1024 by 768 and 800 by 600
pixels at 4.3 aspect ratio

256 GB flash storage space
1.3GHz dual-core Intel Core i5
(Turbo Boost up to 2.6GHz)

with 3MB shared L3 cache

4GB of 1600MHz LPDDR3
onboard memory

Thunderbolt  digital  video
output

802,11 a/b/g/in Wireless (wi-fi)
and Bluetooth 4,0 technology
With Windows 8 Pro with

Amendment

Page 54 - Certification

IS0 9001:20008 AQuality Mgt System
(QAMS)"

Shall now read as;
‘IS0 9001:2008 Quality Mgt System

___(Qms)” (s
Page 55 — Contract Duration

‘Installation lead time 30 days upon receipt
of work order/Notice to Proceed"

Shall now read as;

“Installation lead time 60 days upon receipt
of work order/Notice to Proceed”

Page 55 — Monitoring Tools
Shall now read as:

"Monitoring tools for two (2) SEC IT
personnel that will enable network and
system administrators to remotely access
the IT Equipment.
» Must be able to connect remotely to
the Co-location facility thru internet.
= Must be in portable device form, -
o 14-inch HD LED Multi-touch Display |
o 500GB HDD '
o Intel® Core™ i5
o Connectivity, Wireless BGMN and
LAN port
o Battery Life: Up to 6 hours WiFi
browsing
o Weight: Weight: 4.18 lbs
o Windows 8 Pro with Microsoft Office
Fro

Bied Bualledior MNer,

Page 2 of 3




Query/Bid Documents o Amendment

Microsoft Office Pro”

This Bid Bulletin No. j" shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

February 10, 2015 Mandaluyaong City. /;.
(ﬁr"‘—’
Jose P. Aquino

Chairman, Bﬂbe,

Bud Bulletin No Page 30f 3



